Schedule Of Events

Sunday, January 14, 2024

Saturday, January 13,2024

7:00 a.m. Doors open for breakfast (cafeteria open throughout the day)	7:00 a.m. Doors open for breakfast (cafeteria open throughout the day)
8:00 a.mVendor area opens, and shuttle service begins	8:00 a.mVendor area opens, and shuttle service begins
(buses run to the Hiwassee Refuge and Cherokee Memorial	(buses run to the Hiwassee Refuge and Cherokee Memorial
from the Birchwood Community Center)	from the Birchwood Community Center)
10:00 a.m. Official Welcome and musical guest Tanner Hillis	9:00 a.m. Official Welcome and musical guest Don King
11:00 a.m. Nashville recording artists, 2 ND Nature	10:00 a.m. MT. LeConte Jug Band
12:00 a.m. BRIAN FOX ELLIS, provided by Meigs County	11:00 a.m. BRIAN FOX ELLIS, provided by Meigs County
Tourism	Tourism
1:00-1:30 p.m. American Eagle Foundation, Live Raptor Show,	12:00 – 12:30 p.m. American Eagle Foundation, Live Raptor
Auction and Raffle (Cakes by Karen)	Show, Auction and Raffle (Cakes by Karen)
2:00 -2:30 p.m. American Eagle Foundation, Live Raptor	1:00 to 1:30 p.m. American Eagle Foundation, Live Raptor
Show	Show
Other Information	

Other Information

- BRIAN FOX ELLIS will be presenting daily at the Cherokee Removal Memorial Park starting at
- **Parking** available at the Birchwood Community Center only. Shuttles will be provided to the Hiwassee Refuge and Cherokee Removal Memorial Park both days from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
- Sandhill Crane viewing, educational information, spotting scopes for up-close viewing both days. -Hiwassee Refuge
- Native American artifacts, interpreters, bird viewing both days- Cherokee Removal Memorial
- Children's craft room both days-Birchwood School
- Quilt Raffle-tickets available throughout the weekend.

Sponsored by

Tennessee Wildlife Resources Foundation Meigs County Tourism, Brian Fox Ellis

Presented by

Tennessee Wildlife Resources Agency B.A.S.I.C. (Birchwood Area society Improvement Council) Cherokee Removal Memorial Park

Partners

Meigs County Chamber/Tourism Tennessee Valley Authority Hamilton County Southeast TN Tourism Association American Eagle Foundation Rhea County Tourism